PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Exclusive License Agreeement and Patent Licenses

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Loma Company LLC	11/15/2006
Soloco, LLC	11/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Composite Mat Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2900 Highway 93	
City:	Carencro	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5653551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)582-1233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5045691639

Email: lbrignac@klb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Len Brignac

Address Line 1: 201 St. Charles Ave

Address Line 2: 45th floor

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEWPARK FINANCING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Len R Brignac

Total Attachments: 6

source=Termination of Patent Licenses#page1.tif source=Termination of Patent Licenses#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0809

500179813

. .00 .00

CH &

source=Termination of Patent Licenses#page3.tif source=Termination of Patent Licenses#page4.tif source=Termination of Patent Licenses#page5.tif source=Termination of Patent Licenses#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0810

AGREEMENT TO TERMINATE EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT AND PATENT LICENSES

This Agreement to Terminate Patent Licenses is entered into this 15th day of November, 2006 by and among:

OLS Consulting Services, Inc. ("OLS"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having an address of 3850 North Causeway Blvd, Metairie, Louisiana;

The Loma Company, L.L.C. ("Loma"), a Louisiana limited liability corporation having the address of 3850 North Causeway Blvd, Metairie, Louisiana;

Soloco, L.L.C. ("Soloco"), a Louisiana limited liability corporation having the address of 3850 North Causeway Blvd, Metairie, Louisiana; and

Composite Mat Solutions, L.L.C. ("CMS"), a Louisiana limited liability corporation having the address of 2900 Highway 93, Carenco, Louisiana.

WHEREAS, OLS granted exclusive licenses to Soloco or its predecessor, Soloco, Inc. to use and sell devices, apparatuses and products relating to U.S. Patents 5,653,551, 6,511,257, 6,695,527, 6,722,831 and 6,649,110 pursuant to that certain Exclusive License Agreement by and between OLS and Soloco made effective as of July 1, 1995, as amended by that certain letter agreement dated September 4, 1995 and Amendment No. 2 to Exclusive License Agreement dated and made effective as of December 11, 1996 (the Exclusive License Agreement) and by Acknowledgment of Improvement Inventions dated February 22, 2001; and

WHEREAS, OLS licensed to Loma certain manufacturing rights relating to U.S. Patents 5,653,551, 6,511,257, 6,695,527, 6,722,831, and 6,649,110 pursuant to the Operating Agreement of Loma dated December 11, 1996, by the Exclusive License Agreement and by the Acknowledgment of Improvement Inventions dated February 22, 2001; and

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0811 **WHEREAS**, OLS assigned to CMS all of OLS' rights, title and interest in U.S. Patents 5,653,551, 6,511,257, 6,695,527, 6,722,831, and 6,649,110; and

WHEREAS, OLS, Loma, Soloco and CMS are now all direct or indirect wholly-owned subsidiaries of Newpark Resources, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, OLS, Loma, Soloco and CMS acquiesce and agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to the termination of all the patent licenses set forth herein relating to U.S. Patents, 5,653,551, 6,511,257, 6,695,527, 6,722,831, and 6,649,110 and agree to terminate the Exclusive License Agreement.

OLS Consulting Services, Inc.

The Loma Company, L.L.C.

Name: John Dardenne

Name: John Dardenne

Title: Treasurer

Title: Treasurer

Soloco, L.L.C.

Composite Mat Solutions, L.L.C.

Name: John Dardenne

Name: John Dardenne

Title: Treasurer

Title: Treasurer

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF Jefferson

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and Parish,

this day personally appeared

John Dardenne

Treasurer of OLS Consulting Services, Inc. to me personally known to be the identical person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Agreement to Terminate Exclusive License

Agreement and Patent Licenses, and acknowledged to me in the presence of the below-mentioned

competent witnesses, that he executed the same on the date hereof and that it was executed for the

uses, purposes and considerations therein expressed with full authority of OLS Consulting

Services, Inc. and that he executed said instrument as the free act and deed of OLS Consulting

Services, Inc. .

THUS DONE AND PASSED in the State and Parish aforesaid on this 15th day of

November 2006, after due reading of the whole.

WITNESSES.

OLS Consulting Services, Inc.

Name:

Title: Treasurer

NOTARY/PUBLIC

My commission expires at death

1 020

4 18139

(printed name of notary public

3

PATENT

REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0813

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF Jefferson

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and Parish,

this day personally appeared

John Dardenne

Treasurer of The Loma Company, LLC to me personally known to be the identical person whose

name is subscribed to the foregoing Agreement to Terminate Exclusive License Agreement and

Patent Licenses, and acknowledged to me in the presence of the below-mentioned competent

witnesses, that he executed the same on the date hereof and that it was executed for the uses,

purposes and considerations therein expressed with full authority of The Loma Company, LLC and

that he executed said instrument as the free act and deed of The Loma Company, LLC.

THUS DONE AND PASSED in the State and Parish aforesaid on this 15th day of

November 2006, after due reading of the whole.

WITNESSES:

The Loma Company, LLC

Name:

Title: Measurer

My commission expires at death

(printed name of notary public)

4

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF Jefferson

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and Parish,

this day personally appeared

John Dardenne

Treasurer of Soloco, LLC to me personally known to be the identical person whose name is

subscribed to the foregoing Agreement to Terminate Exclusive License Agreement and Patent

Licenses, and acknowledged to me in the presence of the below-mentioned competent witnesses,

that he executed the same on the date hereof and that it was executed for the uses, purposes and

considerations therein expressed with full authority of Soloco, LLC and that he executed said

instrument as the free act and deed of Soloco, LLC.

THUS DONE AND PASSED in the State and Parish aforesaid on this 15th day of

November 2006, after due reading of the whole.

Soloco, LLC

Name:

Title: Treasurer

My commission expires at death

Lew R. Blig Nac La. Bor# 18139 (printed name of notary public)

5

REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0815

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF Jefferson

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and Parish,

this day personally appeared

John Dardenne

Treasurer of Composite Mat Solutions, L.L.C. to me personally known to be the identical person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Agreement to Terminate Exclusive License

Agreement and Patent Licenses, and acknowledged to me in the presence of the below-mentioned

competent witnesses, that he executed the same on the date hereof and that it was executed for the

uses, purposes and considerations therein expressed with full authority of Composite Mat

Solutions, L.L.C. and that he executed said instrument as the free act and deed of Composite Mat

Solutions, L.L.C.

THUS DONE AND PASSED in the State and Parish aforesaid on this 15th day of

November 2006, after due reading of the whole.

Composite Mat Solutions, L.L.C.

Name:

Title: Tréasurer

My commission expires at death

Lew K. BRigne Lo Bortt 18139 (printed name of notary public)

RECORDED: 11/15/2006

6

PATENT

REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0816